San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: APRIL 2012

Case #
12-167

12-169
12-170

12-171

12-172
12-173
12-174

12-175

12-180

12-179

Reported
4/1/12
4/2/12
4/2/12
4/2/12
4/3/12
4/4/12
4/4/12
4/4/12
4/4/12
4/5/12
4/5/12
4/5/12
4/5/12
4/5/12
4/6/12
4/6/12
4/6/12
4/6/12
4/6/12
4/7/12
4/8/12
4/9/12

4/10/12

Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv
Vehicle Stop
Suspicious Subject
Person digging in trash
Vehicle Stop
Suspicious Subject
Petty theft

Skateboard on campus
Medical Aid

Suspicious Subject
Suspended Student
Vandalism

Vandalism

Suspicious Person
Pedestrian Check
Emergency Phone Hang-up
Vandalism

Suspicious Subject
Petty theft

Vandalism

No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents
No criminal incidents

Suspicious Person

Location
Grant/Mt Vernon
Baseball Field
North Hall

Mt. Vernon
North Hall

Art Building
Health & Life Sci
Art Building
Auditorium
Auditorium

Art Building

Art Building
Child Dev Center
Auditorium
North Hall

Art Building
Mission Drive
Police Station

Snyder Gym

Parking Lot #5

Date (s)
4/1/12
4/2/12
4/2/12
4/2/12
4/3/12
4/4/12
4/4/12
4/4/12
4/4/12
4/5/12
4/5/12
4/5/13
4/5/12
4/5/12
4/6/12
4/6/12
4/6/12
4/6/12
4/6/12
4/7/12
4/8/12
4/9/12
4/10/12

Time (s)
2:40pm
1:52pm
3:25pm
8:16pm
8:21pm
9:45am
9:50am
7:22pm
9:23pm
1:47pm
2:30pm
5:00pm
5:45pm
9:53pm
8:07am
9:43am
10:29am
3:32pm
7:29pm

7:19am

Disposition
Cited
Advised
Advised
Advised
Cited

Report taken
Advised
Report taken
Advised
Arrested
Report taken
Report taken
Advised
Advised

Area checked clear

Report taken
Unfounded
Report taken

Report taken

Cited

Last updated 5/2/2012



San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: APRIL 2012

Case # Reported Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv Location Date (s) Time (s) Disposition
12-181 4/10/12 Petty theft Technical Bldg 4/10/12 8:14am Report taken
12-182 4/10/12 Disturbance ADSS 4/10/12 10:30am Report taken
12-183 4/10/12 Disturbance Parking Lot #10 4/10/12 12:00pm Report taken
12-184 4/10/12 Disturbance ADSS 4/10/12 4:32pm Arrested
12-185 4/10/12 Vandalism Health & Life Sci 4/10/12 8:10pm Report taken
12-186 4/10/12 Traffic stop Mt. Vernon 4/10/12 8:13pm Cited
12-187 4/10/12 Vandalism Physical Science 4/10/12 8:30pm Report taken
12-188 4/10/12 Vandalism Physical Science 4/10/12 8:56pm Report taken
12-189 4/10/12 Vandalism Art/Tech Bldg 4/10/12 10:00pm Report taken
12-190 4/11/12 Medical Aid Physical Science 4/11/12 10:35am Student declined
12-191 4/11/12 Disturbance Parking Lot #8 4/11/12 1:18pm Report taken
12-192 4/11/12 Vandalism Physical Science 4/11/12 8:04pm Report taken
4/12/12 Disturbance Library 4/12/12 11:11am Advised
4/12/12 Suspicious Person Liberal Arts 4/12/12 4:06pm Advised
12-194 4/12/12 Disturbance Liberal Arts 4/11/12 4:08pm Report taken
12-195 4/12/12 Possible Theft Station 4/12/12 7:15pm Report taken
4/12/12 Traffic stop Mission Drive 4/12/12 7:58pm Advised
12-196 4/12/12 Vehicle Check Grant Ave. 4/12/12 8:27pm Stolen Vehicle Recovered
12-197 4/12/12 Vandalism Physical Science 4/12/12 9:54pm Report taken
4/13/12 Traffic Collision Mt. Vernon 4/13/12 10:37 SBPD to Handle
12-198 4/13/12 Criminal Threats Technical Bldg 4/13/12 11:02 Arrested
4/14/12 No Criminal Incidents 4/14/12
4/15/12 Vehicle Check- unoccupied Lot 10 4/15/12 7:58pm Vehicle Clear

Last updated 5/2/2012




San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: APRIL 2012

Case # Reported Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv Location Date (s) Time (s) Disposition
4/16/12 Person Throwing object North Hall 4/16/12 9:48am Unable to locate

12-199 4/16/12 Traffic Stop Lot 2 4/16/12 10:24am Cited

12-200 4/16/12 Disturbance Art Building 4/16/12 5:43pm Report taken
4/16/12 Traffic Stop Mt Vernon 4/16/12 7:59pm Advised

12-201 4/17/12 Suspicious Person Physical Science 4/16/12 8:00am Report taken
4/17/12 Traffic stop Grant Ave. 4/16/12 8:53am Advised
4/17/12 Suspicious Person Physical Science 4/17/12 11:10am Unable to locate

12-202 4/17/12 Suspicious Person Esperanza 4/17/12 1:03pm Arrested-warrant

12-203 4/17/12 Suspicious Person Parking Lot #10 4/17/12 1:40pm Cited

12-204 4/17/12 Petty theft Health & Life Sci 4/17/12 3:35pm Report taken
4/17/12 Emergency Phone Hang-up Parking Lot #8 4/17/12 4:49pm Unable to locate

12-206 4/17/12 Vandalism Art Building 4/17/12 9:18pm Report taken

12-207 4/18/12 Vandalism Parking Lot #7 4/18/12 8:22am Report taken
4/18/12 Suspicious Person Library 4/18/12 1:33pm Advised

12-208 4/18/12 Disturbance Technical Bldg 4/18/12 2:27pm Report taken

12-209 4/18/12 Traffic Collision Mt. Vernon 4/18/12 5:29pm Report taken
4/19/12 Disturbance 4/19/12 8:43am Referred to SBPD
4/19/12 Petty theft Art Building 4/19/12 12:21pm Report taken
4/19/12 Suspicious Circumstance Library 4/19/12 4:42pm Advised

12-210 4/19/12 Traffic stop Grant Ave. 4/19/12 5:51pm Advised
4/19/12 Emergency Phone Hang-up Technical Bldg 4/19/12 8:09pm Area checked clear
4/20/12 No Criminal Incidents 4/20/12

Last updated 5/2/2012



San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: APRIL 2012

Case # Reported Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv Location Date (s) Time (s) Disposition
4/21/12 No Criminal Incidents 4/21/12

12-212 4/22/12 Disturbance Parking Lot #10 4/22/12 4:29pm Report taken
4/23/12 Medical Aid Financial Aid 4/23/12 9:12am Subject transported to ARMC

12-213 4/23/12 Sex Crime Various locations 11/11-3/12 11:45am Arrested

12-215 4/24/12 Disturbance North Hall 4/24/12 9:30am Report taken
4/24/12 Medical Aid North Hall 4/24/12 2:19pm Transported to nurse
4/24/12 Suspicious Circumstance Middle College 4/24/12 4:47pm Advised

12-217 4/24/12 Medical Aid Football Field 4/24/12 S5:43pm Refused treatment

12-218 4/24/12 Suspicious Person Mission Drive 4/24/12 7:49pm Arrested
4/24/12 Suspicious Person Rialto 4/24/12 9:56pm Referred to Rialto PD
4/25/12 Suspicious Person Child Dev Center 4/25/12 1:20am Unable to locate
4/25/12 Disturbance Parking Lot 11 4/25/12 8:20am Unable to locate

12-219 4/25/12 Trespassing Cafeteria 4/25/12 12:34pm Arrested

12-220 4/25/12  Petty theft Liberal Arts 4/25/12 4:00pm Report taken

12-221 4/26/12 Disturbance Police Lobby 4/26/12 9:34am Arrested

12-222 4/26/12 Suspicious Person Middle College 4/26/12 3:22pm Advised

12-223 4/26/12 Vandalism Art Building 4/26/12 5:36pm Report taken

12-224 4/26/12 Despondent Subject Campus 4/26/12 7:26pm Referred to SBPD
4/27/12 No incidents to Report 4/27/12
4/28/12 No incidents to Report 4/28/12
4/29/12 Disturbance Esperanza 4/29/12 12:23am Referred to SBPD

12-226 4/29/12 Vandalism Technical Bldg 4/29/12 7:46am Report taken
4/29/12 Traffic stop Mt Vernon 4/29/12 8:07pm Advised

Last updated 5/2/2012




San Bernardino Community College
District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: APRIL 2012

Case # Reported Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv Location Date (s) Time (s) Disposition
4/30/12 Petty theft CDC 4/30/12 11:18am Report taken
4/30/12 Disturbance Library 4/30/12 4:37pm Unfounded
4/30/12 Vehicle Check Grant Ave. 4/30/12 5:26pm Vehicle Clear

5 Last updated 5/2/2012



	Sheet1

