Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
12-167	4/1/12	Vehicle Stop	Grant/Mt Vernon	4/1/12	2:40pm	Cited
	4/2/12	Suspicious Subject	Baseball Field	4/2/12	1:52pm	Advised
	4/2/12	Person digging in trash	North Hall	4/2/12	3:25pm	Advised
	4/2/12	Vehicle Stop	Mt. Vernon	4/2/12	8:16pm	Advised
12-169	4/3/12	Suspicious Subject	North Hall	4/3/12	8:21pm	Cited
12-170	4/4/12	Petty theft	Art Building	4/4/12	9:45am	Report taken
	4/4/12	Skateboard on campus	Health & Life Sci	4/4/12	9:50am	Advised
12-171	4/4/12	Medical Aid	Art Building	4/4/12	7:22pm	Report taken
	4/4/12	Suspicious Subject	Auditorium	4/4/12	9:23pm	Advised
12-172	4/5/12	Suspended Student	Auditorium	4/5/12	1:47pm	Arrested
12-173	4/5/12	Vandalism	Art Building	4/5/12	2:30pm	Report taken
12-174	4/5/12	Vandalism	Art Building	4/5/13	5:00pm	Report taken
	4/5/12	Suspicious Person	Child Dev Center	4/5/12	5:45pm	Advised
	4/5/12	Pedestrian Check	Auditorium	4/5/12	9:53pm	Advised
	4/6/12	Emergency Phone Hang-up	North Hall	4/6/12	8:07am	Area checked clear
12-175	4/6/12	Vandalism	Art Building	4/6/12	9:43am	Report taken
	4/6/12	Suspicious Subject	Mission Drive	4/6/12	10:29am	Unfounded
	4/6/12	Petty theft	Police Station	4/6/12	3:32pm	Report taken
12-180	4/6/12	Vandalism	Snyder Gym	4/6/12	7:29pm	Report taken
	4/7/12	No criminal incidents		4/7/12		
	4/8/12	No criminal incidents		4/8/12		
	4/9/12	No criminal incidents		4/9/12		
12-179	4/10/12	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #5	4/10/12	7:19am	Cited

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
12-181	4/10/12	Petty theft	Technical Bldg	4/10/12	8:14am	Report taken
12-182	4/10/12	Disturbance	ADSS	4/10/12	10:30am	Report taken
12-183	4/10/12	Disturbance	Parking Lot #10	4/10/12	12:00pm	Report taken
12-184	4/10/12	Disturbance	ADSS	4/10/12	4:32pm	Arrested
12-185	4/10/12	Vandalism	Health & Life Sci	4/10/12	8:10pm	Report taken
12-186	4/10/12	Traffic stop	Mt. Vernon	4/10/12	8:13pm	Cited
12-187	4/10/12	Vandalism	Physical Science	4/10/12	8:30pm	Report taken
12-188	4/10/12	Vandalism	Physical Science	4/10/12	8:56pm	Report taken
12-189	4/10/12	Vandalism	Art/Tech Bldg	4/10/12	10:00pm	Report taken
12-190	4/11/12	Medical Aid	Physical Science	4/11/12	10:35am	Student declined
12-191	4/11/12	Disturbance	Parking Lot #8	4/11/12	1:18pm	Report taken
12-192	4/11/12	Vandalism	Physical Science	4/11/12	8:04pm	Report taken
	4/12/12	Disturbance	Library	4/12/12	11:11am	Advised
	4/12/12	Suspicious Person	Liberal Arts	4/12/12	4:06pm	Advised
12-194	4/12/12	Disturbance	Liberal Arts	4/11/12	4:08pm	Report taken
12-195	4/12/12	Possible Theft	Station	4/12/12	7:15pm	Report taken
	4/12/12	Traffic stop	Mission Drive	4/12/12	7:58pm	Advised
12-196	4/12/12	Vehicle Check	Grant Ave.	4/12/12	8:27pm	Stolen Vehicle Recovered
12-197	4/12/12	Vandalism	Physical Science	4/12/12	9:54pm	Report taken
	4/13/12	Traffic Collision	Mt. Vernon	4/13/12	10:37	SBPD to Handle
12-198	4/13/12	Criminal Threats	Technical Bldg	4/13/12	11:02	Arrested
	4/14/12	No Criminal Incidents		4/14/12		
	4/15/12	Vehicle Check- unoccupied	Lot 10	4/15/12	7:58pm	Vehicle Clear

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	4/16/12	Person Throwing object	North Hall	4/16/12	9:48am	Unable to locate
12-199	4/16/12	Traffic Stop	Lot 2	4/16/12	10:24am	Cited
12-200	4/16/12	Disturbance	Art Building	4/16/12	5:43pm	Report taken
	4/16/12	Traffic Stop	Mt Vernon	4/16/12	7:59pm	Advised
12-201	4/17/12	Suspicious Person	Physical Science	4/16/12	8:00am	Report taken
	4/17/12	Traffic stop	Grant Ave.	4/16/12	8:53am	Advised
	4/17/12	Suspicious Person	Physical Science	4/17/12	11:10am	Unable to locate
12-202	4/17/12	Suspicious Person	Esperanza	4/17/12	1:03pm	Arrested-warrant
12-203	4/17/12	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #10	4/17/12	1:40pm	Cited
12-204	4/17/12	Petty theft	Health & Life Sci	4/17/12	3:35pm	Report taken
	4/17/12	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Parking Lot #8	4/17/12	4:49pm	Unable to locate
12-206	4/17/12	Vandalism	Art Building	4/17/12	9:18pm	Report taken
12-207	4/18/12	Vandalism	Parking Lot #7	4/18/12	8:22am	Report taken
	4/18/12	Suspicious Person	Library	4/18/12	1:33pm	Advised
12-208	4/18/12	Disturbance	Technical Bldg	4/18/12	2:27pm	Report taken
12-209	4/18/12	Traffic Collision	Mt. Vernon	4/18/12	5:29pm	Report taken
	4/19/12	Disturbance		4/19/12	8:43am	Referred to SBPD
	4/19/12	Petty theft	Art Building	4/19/12	12:21pm	Report taken
	4/19/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Library	4/19/12	4:42pm	Advised
12-210	4/19/12	Traffic stop	Grant Ave.	4/19/12	5:51pm	Advised
	4/19/12	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Technical Bldg	4/19/12	8:09pm	Area checked clear
	4/20/12	No Criminal Incidents		4/20/12		

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	4/21/12	No Criminal Incidents		4/21/12		
12-212	4/22/12	Disturbance	Parking Lot #10	4/22/12	4:29pm	Report taken
	4/23/12	Medical Aid	Financial Aid	4/23/12	9:12am	Subject transported to ARMC
12-213	4/23/12	Sex Crime	Various locations	11/11-3/12	11:45am	Arrested
12-215	4/24/12	Disturbance	North Hall	4/24/12	9:30am	Report taken
	4/24/12	Medical Aid	North Hall	4/24/12	2:19pm	Transported to nurse
	4/24/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Middle College	4/24/12	4:47pm	Advised
12-217	4/24/12	Medical Aid	Football Field	4/24/12	5:43pm	Refused treatment
12-218	4/24/12	Suspicious Person	Mission Drive	4/24/12	7:49pm	Arrested
	4/24/12	Suspicious Person	Rialto	4/24/12	9:56pm	Referred to Rialto PD
	4/25/12	Suspicious Person	Child Dev Center	4/25/12	1:20am	Unable to locate
	4/25/12	Disturbance	Parking Lot 11	4/25/12	8:20am	Unable to locate
12-219	4/25/12	Trespassing	Cafeteria	4/25/12	12:34pm	Arrested
12-220	4/25/12	Petty theft	Liberal Arts	4/25/12	4:00pm	Report taken
12-221	4/26/12	Disturbance	Police Lobby	4/26/12	9:34am	Arrested
12-222	4/26/12	Suspicious Person	Middle College	4/26/12	3:22pm	Advised
12-223	4/26/12	Vandalism	Art Building	4/26/12	5:36pm	Report taken
12-224	4/26/12	Despondent Subject	Campus	4/26/12	7:26pm	Referred to SBPD
	4/27/12	No incidents to Report		4/27/12		
	4/28/12	No incidents to Report		4/28/12		
	4/29/12	Disturbance	Esperanza	4/29/12	12:23am	Referred to SBPD
12-226	4/29/12	Vandalism	Technical Bldg	4/29/12	7:46am	Report taken
	4/29/12	Traffic stop	Mt Vernon	4/29/12	8:07pm	Advised

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	4/30/12	Petty theft	CDC	4/30/12	11:18am	Report taken
	4/30/12	Disturbance	Library	4/30/12	4:37pm	Unfounded
	4/30/12	Vehicle Check	Grant Ave.	4/30/12	5:26pm	Vehicle Clear